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Unit- 5 HTML
1.  What is the use of div tag? [2107]
2. Which tag is used to create links? [2107]
3. Which attribute is used for spanning two rows? [2017]
4. What is DHTML? [2017]
5. What is style sheets? What are the different elements of style sheets? [2017]
6. What is image tag? Write the attributes of image tag. How to optimize the image? [2107, 2013]
7. What is frames? Differentiate between frame and iframe. [2107]
8.  What is forms? What are the elements of forms? [2107]
9.  Write short note on: [2107]

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

a. Table tag and attributes
b. Anchor tag attributes
c. Image map and attributes
What do you understand by style sheets? How do you create them? Explain with example.

[2017]
Write Syntax to create a frame in HTML? [2016]
What is the use of cell spacing and border attributes in a HTML table? [2016]
Write syntax of Table tag in HTML with an example. [2016]
What is the role of comment tag | HTML? [2015]
What is cell padding? [2015, 2014]
What is hyperlink? [2015, 2013, 2012]
Define hypermedia. [2015]
What are the benefits and drawbacks of frames in HTML? [2015]
How can we create image map in HTML? [2015, 2012]
Write a HTML code for design following form: [2015]

Fnter Your ID

Fnter Password

Fnter Sex
Male @ Female @
Fnter vour citv Aimer : 4
Yourr hohhies
Paintina | Y Music
Readina

OK Cancel
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28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

33.

34.
35.
36.
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Explain <Strike> tag.
What is the difference between container and empty tag.
What is the difference between <OL> and <UL> tag?
Write HTML code for design following table.

Asia

Pakistan
Lahore |

India
Delhi | Mumbal

Karachi

Earth

What is the use of <frameset> tag?

Write the tag to scroll your name on a browser.
Write any two tags that are included in HTMLS.
Explain CSS syntax with example.

Create a web page, showing an ordered list of courses offered by your university.

Describe syntax for creating Cascading Style Sheets.
Create a web page giving the following details a shown:

Train Number Timings
Arrival Departure
1001DW 10.00 10.30
1002UP 11.00 11.15

Create a form in HTML to input information as shown below:

Details of the Student

Name of Student :
Enter Marks :

Subject 1 :
Subiject 2 :

Submit

1]
[ ]

[2014]
[2014]
[2014, 2012]

[2013, 2011]
[2013]
[2013]
[2013, 2012]
[2013]
[2013]
[2013]

[2013]

Write HTML code and insert an image in the center of the page in such a way that the image will not

scroll with the page.

Name the attributes of <Hr> tag.

What is the difference between cell spacing and cell padding.
Write a HTML code for design following form :

Fnter Your Name - |

Enter Password :

Enter Sex : @ Male

@ Female
v

Enter hobbies : | 7| Music Games

OK Cancel

[2013]
[2012]
[2012]
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37. What is the difference between paired and singular tags? [2012]
38. Write a HTML code to enter a table for following detail. [2012]
XYZ University
ABC College
Roll No. Name Theory Practical
1 Ram 50 30
2 Shyam 35 20
3 Ramesh 20 15
4 Dinesh 30 18
Total marks : 135 83
39. What is the use of <TR> tag? [2011]
40. Explain the following tag: [2011]
a. <marquee>
b. <LI>
c. <A>
41. Write HTML code for the following: [2011]
Student list:
Name Subject 1 Subject 2
Total Total
RAM Th-50 Pr-40 90 Th-60 Pr-41 101
SITA Th-25 Pr-35 60 Th-22 Pr-45 67
HARI Th-30 Pr-20 50 Th-44 Pr-36 80
SUBMIT
42. Write HTML code for the following : [2011]
Frame 1 Frame 2
Subject: 1. BCA
Name: 2. BBA
3. B.Sc.
Add:
Gender: O Male Frame 3 Fees
O Female ourse Fee
BCA 18,000/-
Submit BBA 11,000/-
B.Sc. | 10,000/- OK
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