# **Aryan College**

### **Multimedia Basic**

Unit-	.5	HTML
1.	What is the use of div tag?	[2107]
2.	Which tag is used to create links?	[2107]
3.	Which attribute is used for spanning two rows?	[2017]
4.	What is DHTML?	[2017]
5.	What is style sheets? What are the different elements of style sheets?	[2017]
6.	What is image tag? Write the attributes of image tag. How to optimize the image?	[2107, 2013]
7.	What is frames? Differentiate between frame and iframe.	[2107]
8.	What is forms? What are the elements of forms?	[2107]
9.	Write short note on:	[2107]
	a. Table tag and attributes	
	b. Anchor tag attributes	
	c. Image map and attributes	
10.	What do you understand by style sheets? How do you create them? Explain with e	xample.
		[2017]
11.	Write Syntax to create a frame in HTML?	[2016]
12.	What is the use of cell spacing and border attributes in a HTML table?	[2016]
13.	Write syntax of Table tag in HTML with an example.	[2016]
14.	What is the role of comment tag I HTML?	[2015]
15.	What is cell padding?	[2015, 2014]
16.	What is hyperlink?	[2015, 2013, 2012]
17.	Define hypermedia.	[2015]
18.	What are the benefits and drawbacks of frames in HTML?	[2015]
19.	How can we create image map in HTML?	[2015, 2012]
20.	Write a HTML code for design following form:	[2015]

Enter Your ID	
Enter Password	
Enter Sex	
Male •	Female •
Enter vour citv	Aimer ▼
Your hobbies	
Painting <	Music
Reading	
OK	Cancel

## **Aryan College**

#### **Multimedia Basic**

- 21. Explain <Strike> tag. [2014]
  22. What is the difference between container and empty tag. [2014]
  23. What is the difference between <OL> and <UL> tag? [2014, 2012]
- 24. Write HTML code for design following table.

Asia				
India		Pakistan		
Delhi	Mumbai	Lahore	Karachi	
Earth				

- 25. What is the use of <frameset> tag?
- 26. Write the tag to scroll your name on a browser.
- 27. Write any two tags that are included in HTML5.
- 28. Explain CSS syntax with example.
- 29. Create a web page, showing an ordered list of courses offered by your university.
- 20. From a web page, showing an ordered fix of configuration by your university.
- 30. Describe syntax for creating Cascading Style Sheets.
- 31. Create a web page giving the following details a shown:

Train Number	Timings			
	Arrival	Departure		
1001DW	10.00	10.30		
1002UP	11.00	11.15		

32. Create a form in HTML to input information as shown below:

Details of the Student

Name of Student:

Enter Marks:

Subject 1:

Subject 2:

Submit

- 33. Write HTML code and insert an image in the center of the page in such a way that the image will not scroll with the page. [2013]
- 34. Name the attributes of <Hr> tag.

[2012]

35. What is the difference between cell spacing and cell padding.

[2012]

[2013, 2011]

[2013, 2012]

[2013]

[2013]

[2013]

[2013]

[2013]

[2013]

36. Write a HTML code for design following form:

Enter Your Name :
Enter Password :
Enter Sex: • Male • Female
Enter hobbies : / Music / Games
OK Cancel

### **Aryan College**

#### **Multimedia Basic**

37. What is the difference between paired and singular tags?

[2012]

38. Write a HTML code to enter a table for following detail.

[2012]

XYZ University				
ABC College				
Roll No.	Name	Theory	Practical	
1	Ram	50	30	
2	Shyam	35	20	
3	Ramesh	20	15	
4	Dinesh	30	18	
Total marks :		135	83	

39. What is the use of  $\langle TR \rangle$  tag?

[2011]

40. Explain the following tag:

[2011]

- a. <marquee>
- b. <LI>
- c. <A>

41. Write HTML code for the following:

[2011]

Student list:						
Name Subject 1		Subject 2				
Name			Total			Total
RAM	Th-50	Pr-40	90	Th-60	Pr-41	101
SITA	Th-25	Pr-35	60	Th-22	Pr-45	67
HARI	Th-30	Pr-20	50	Th-44	Pr-36	80
SUBMIT						

42. Write HTML code for the following:

[2011]

